#### IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204,	)
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT	)
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35	)
ILL. ADM. CODE 101, GENERAL RULES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 105, APPEALS OF	)
FINAL DECISIONS OF STATE AGENCIES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 203, MAJOR	)
STATIONARY SOURCE CONSTRUCTION AND	)
MODIFICATION, 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 211,	)
DEFINITIONS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 215, ORGANIC MATERIAL	)
EMISSIONS STANDARDS AND LIMITATIONS	)

R19-001 (Rulemaking – Air)

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) Tanya Rabczak Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

### (SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF LADONNA DRIVER, and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DANIEL L. SIEGFRIED, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

Dated: July 19, 2018

By: /s/ N. LaDonna Driver One of Its Attorneys

Katherine D. Hodge LaDonna Driver Daniel L. Siegfried HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com LaDonna.Driver@heplerbroom.com Daniel.Siegfried@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, N. LaDonna Driver, the undersigned, on oath state the following: That I have served the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF LADONNA DRIVER, and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DANIEL L. SIEGFRIED, via electronic mail upon:

Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Sally Carter Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 sally.carter@illinois.gov

Eric Lohrenz Virginia Yang Office of General Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271 Eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov Virginia.yang@illinois.gov Tanya Rabczak Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue EAst P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Kathryn A. Pamenter Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 <u>KPamenter@atg.state.il.us</u>

That my email address is ladonna.driver@heplerbroom.com

That the number of pages in the email transmission is 7.

That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of July 19, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

Dated: July 19, 2018

Katherine D. Hodge LaDonna Driver Daniel L. Siegfried By: /s/ N. LaDonna Driver One of Its Attorneys HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com LaDonna.Driver@heplerbroom.com Daniel.Siegfried@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674

## IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204,	)
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT	)
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35	)
ILL. ADM. CODE 101, GENERAL RULES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 105, APPEALS OF	)
FINAL DECISIONS OF STATE AGENCIES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 203, MAJOR	)
STATIONARY SOURCE CONSTRUCTION AND	)
MODIFICATION, 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 211,	)
DEFINITIONS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 215, ORGANIC MATERIAL	)
EMISSIONS STANDARDS AND LIMITATIONS	)

R19-001 (Rulemaking – Air)

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF KATHERINE D. HODGE

NOW COMES Katherine D. Hodge, of the law firm of HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and

enters her appearance on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY

GROUP.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

Dated: July 19, 2018

By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge

One of Its Attorneys

Katherine D. Hodge HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 <u>Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com</u> (217) 528-3674

## IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204,	)
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT	)
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35	)
ILL. ADM. CODE 101, GENERAL RULES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 105, APPEALS OF	)
FINAL DECISIONS OF STATE AGENCIES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 203, MAJOR	)
STATIONARY SOURCE CONSTRUCTION AND	)
MODIFICATION, 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 211,	)
DEFINITIONS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 215, ORGANIC MATERIAL	)
EMISSIONS STANDARDS AND LIMITATIONS	)

R19-001 (Rulemaking – Air)

# ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF N. LADONNA DRIVER

NOW COMES N. LaDonna Driver, of the law firm of HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and

enters her appearance on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY

GROUP.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

Dated: July 19, 2018

By: /s/ N. LaDonna Driver

One of Its Attorneys

N. LaDonna Driver HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 LaDonna.Driver@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674

## IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 204,	)
PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT	)
DETERIORATION, AMENDMENTS TO 35	)
ILL. ADM. CODE 101, GENERAL RULES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 105, APPEALS OF	)
FINAL DECISIONS OF STATE AGENCIES,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 203, MAJOR	)
STATIONARY SOURCE CONSTRUCTION AND	)
MODIFICATION, 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 211,	)
DEFINITIONS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS,	)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 215, ORGANIC MATERIAL	)
EMISSIONS STANDARDS AND LIMITATIONS	)

R19-001 (Rulemaking – Air)

# ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF DANIEL S. SIEGFRIED

NOW COMES Daniel L. Siegfried, of the law firm of HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and

hereby enters his appearance on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY

GROUP.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

Dated: July 19, 2018

By: /s/ Daniel L. Siegfried

One of Its Attorneys

Daniel L. Siegfried HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Daniel.Siegfried@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674